(i) the conclusion of the next annual general meeting of the Company;

(ii) the date by which the next annual general meeting of the Company is required by law
to be held; and

(iii) the revocation or variation of the authority conferred by this Resolution by ordinary
resolution passed by shareholders of the Company in general meeting.”

As at the Latest Practicable Date, the Company had 394,684,950 Shares in issue and the
maximum number of new Shares that can be allotted and issued under the PSP Annual Mandate
during the period between the Annual General Meeting of the Company and the next annual
general meeting of the Company or such earlier date as referred to in the resolution relating to
the PSP Annual Mandate is 11,840,548 Shares representing 3% of the Shares in issue (assuming
no Share is allotted and issued or repurchased after the Latest Practicable Date and up to the
passing of the resolution relating to the PSP Annual Mandate).

The dilution effect assuming that the PSP Annual Mandate is exercised in full is as follows:

As at the Latest
Practicable Date

Upon allotment and issue
of Shares assuming the

PSP Annual Mandate
is exercised in full

Shareholders Number of Shares %(1) Number of Shares %(1)

Assetraise Holdings Limited(2) 131,055,150 33.21 131,055,150 32.24
Mr. Kong Deyang 2,050,000 0.52 2,050,000 0.50
Public Shareholders 240,206,000 60.85 240,206,000 59.09
New Shareholders under the ISDN PSP - - 11,840,549 3.00

Total 394,684,950 100.00 406,525,499 100.00

Notes:

(1) The percentage of shareholding is calculated based on 394,684,950 Shares in issue as at the Latest Practicable
Date.

(2) Assetraise Holdings Limited, a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands, is beneficially owned entirely by
Mr. Teo Cher Koon and his spouse Ms Thang Yee Chin. Accordingly, Mr. Teo Cher Koon and Ms. Thang Yee Chin are
deemed interested in the 131,055,150 Shares held by Assetraise Holdings Limited.

The Company will disclose in its future annual reports the fair value of the new Shares allotted and
issued under the ISDN PSP, with separate disclosures on the impact of employee costs on the